Technical Guide D7.3
Hynds Precast Concrete Channel units have been designed for use in
a multitude of applications from light duty residential to heavy duty industrial.
Hynds Channels
and Ducts
Applications
Water channels
Cable ducting

ds re
gional E
ngineered Products M
anager
for fu
rth
er in
form
atio
n
‘U’ Type Concrete Channels and Ducts
Table 1  ‘U’ Type Light Duty Lid
Product Code Lid Dimensions Weight
(kg)
H (mm) K (mm) J (mm)
CH3001500LDLID 300 100 1500 170
CH4502400LDLID 610 125 2400 458
CH6002400LDLID 760 125 2400 550
CH7501500LDLID 950 150 1500 560
Table 2  ‘U’ Type Heavy Duty Lid
Product Code Lid Dimensions Weight
(kg)
H (mm) K (mm) J (mm)
CH3001500HDLID 510 150 1500 287
CH6001200HDLID 800 150 1200 350
CH7501200HDLID 1050 175 1200 620
CH7501500HDLID 1050 175 1500 700
Table 3  ‘U’ Type Light Duty Channel
Product Code Nominal Size Channel Dimensions Weight
(kg)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
A (mm) A1 (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm)
CH3003001500LD 300 300 310 300 300 1500 470 380 80 80 327
CH4503802400LD 450 380 450 440 380 2400 610 460 80 80 680
CH6004002400LD 600 400 600 580 400 2400 750 480 80 75 744
CH6005002400LD 600 500 600 590 500 2400 760 580 80 80 870
CH7505002400LD 750 500 750 740 500 2400 910 580 80 80 940
Table 4  ‘U’ Type Heavy Duty Channel
Product Code Nominal Size Channel Dimensions Weight
(kg)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
A (mm) A1 (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm)
CH3002251500HD 300 225 308 300 225 1500 520 330 105 106 390
CH3003001500HD 300 300 310 300 300 1500 510 400 100 100 428
CH3003001500HDR 300 300 310 300 300 1500 510 400 100 100 428
CH6004001200HD 600 400 600 580 400 1200 800 500 100 100 492
CH6005001200HD 600 500 600 590 500 1200 800 600 100 100 548
CH7505001200HD 750 500 750 740 500 1200 1000 625 125 125 760
CH7507001500HD 750 700 750 730 700 1500 1050 850 150 150 1380
D
7.
3
H

P
G
 2
Des
ign
 un
de
r r
ev
iew
Concrete Channel Lid
Table 5  Concrete Channel Lid 1000 Series
Product Code Lid Dimensions Weight
(kg)
H (mm) J (mm) K (mm)
Heavy Duty CCL100175150H 1325 1500 175 889
Light Duty CCL100150150L 1275 1500 150 732
Table 6  Concrete Channel Lid 1250 Series
Product Code Lid Dimensions Weight
(kg)
H (mm) J (mm) K (mm)
Heavy Duty CCL125200150H 1575 1500 200 1201
Light Duty CCL125150150L 1525 1500 150 885
Table 7  Concrete Channel Lid 1500 Series
Product Code Lid Dimensions Weight
(kg)
H (mm) J (mm) K (mm)
Heavy Duty CCL150200150H 1845 1500 200 1416
Light Duty CCL150175150L 1805 1500 175 1212
Lifting and Handling
All Hynds Channels and Ducts incorporate Swiftlift lifting
anchors for safe lifting and must be used with the correct
lifting clutch.

er in
form
atio
n
Concrete Channels and Ducts - 1000, 1250, 1500 Series
Table 8  Concrete Channels and Ducts 1000 series
Product Code Nominal Size Channel Dimensions Weight
(kg)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
A (mm) A1 (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm)
Heavy
Duty
CC100050150H 1000 500 1025 998 500 1500 1325 650 150 150 1323
CC100075150H 1000 750 1025 985 750 1500 1325 900 150 150 1632
CC100100150H 1000 1000 1025 972 1000 1500 1325 1150 150 150 1954
CC100125150H 1000 1250 1025 958 1250 1500 1325 1400 150 150 2294
CC100150150H 1000 1500 1025 945 1500 1500 1325 1650 150 150 2684
Light
Duty
CC100050150L 1000 500 1025 998 500 1500 1275 625 125 125 1085
CC100075150L 1000 750 1025 985 750 1500 1275 825 125 125 1349
CC100100150L 1000 1000 1025 972 1000 1500 1275 1125 125 125 1625
CC100125150L 1000 1250 1025 958 1250 1500 1275 1375 125 125 1918
Table 9  Concrete Channels and Ducts 1250 series
Product Code Nominal Size Channel Dimensions Weight
(kg)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
A (mm) A1 (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm)
Heavy
Duty
CC125050150H 1250 500 1275 1248 500 1500 1575 650 150 150 1462
CC125075150H 1250 750 1275 1235 750 1500 1575 900 150 150 1772
CC125100150H 1250 1000 1275 1222 1000 1500 1575 1150 150 150 2094
CC125125150H 1250 1250 1275 1208 1250 1500 1575 1400 150 150 2434
CC125150150H 1250 1500 1275 1195 1500 1500 1575 1650 150 150 2788
Light
Duty
CC125050150L 1250 500 1275 1248 500 1500 1525 650 150 125 1342
CC125075150L 1250 750 1275 1235 750 1500 1525 900 150 125 1606
CC125100150L 1250 1000 1275 1222 1000 1500 1525 1150 150 125 1882
CC125125150L 1250 1250 1275 1208 1250 1500 1525 1400 150 125 2176
CC125150150L 1250 1500 1275 1195 1500 1500 1525 1650 150 125 2487
Table 10  Concrete Channels and Ducts 1500 series
Product Code Nominal Size Channel Dimensions Weight
(kg)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
A (mm) A1 (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm)
Heavy
Duty
CC150050150H 1500 500 1525 1498 500 1500 18745 675 175 160 1832
CC150075150H 1500 750 1525 1485 750 1500 1845 925 175 160 2160
CC150100150H 1500 1000 1525 1472 1000 1500 1845 1175 175 160 2501
CC150125150H 1500 1250 1525 1458 1250 1500 1845 1425 175 160 2860
CC150150150H 1500 1500 1525 1445 1500 1500 1845 1675 175 160 3233
CC150175150H 1500 1750 1525 1432 1750 1500 1845 1925 175 160 3620
Light
Duty
CC150050150L 1500 500 1525 1498 500 1500 1845 650 150 140 1554
CC150075150L 1500 750 1525 1485 750 1500 1845 900 150 140 1845
CC150100150L 1500 1000 1525 1472 1000 1500 1845 1150 150 140 2149
CC150125150l 1500 1250 1525 1458 1250 1500 1845 1400 150 140 2471
CC150150150L 1500 1500 1525 1445 1500 1500 1845 1650 150 140 2807
CC150175150L 1500 1750 1525 1432 1750 1500 1845 1900 150 140 3168
We are the supply partner of choice for New Zealand’s
civil construction industry, specialising in water and
infrastructure based solutions.